PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
JC Technologies, Inc.				08/06/2003			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Name: Ultradent Products, Inc.						
Street Address:	505 West 1020	505 West 10200 South					
City:	South Jordan						
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH					
Postal Code:	84095						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1087		10870	293		0293		
Application Number: 10870293 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Fax Number: (801)328-1707							
Fax Number. (601)326-1707 60 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 60 Email: docketing@wnlaw.com 60							
Email: docketing@wnlaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Rick D. Nydegger							
Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower							
Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111							
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7678.804.1.3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rick D. Nydegger				
Total Attachments: 1 source=804_1_3_Assignment2#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

As used in this Assignment, the term "Patent Rights" shall mean the following:

(a) United States Patent No. 6,500,408 entitled "Enamel-Safe Tooth Bleach and Method for Use".

(b) United States Patent Application No. 09/770,446 filed on January 27, 2001 entitled "Enamel-Safe Tooth Bleach and Method for Use" (abandoned).

(c) United States Patent Application No. 09/770,443 filed on January 27, 2001 entitled "Enamel-Safe Tooth Bleach and Method for Use" (abandoned).

(d) United States Patent Application No. 09/770,434 filed on January 27, 2001 entitled "Enamel-Safe Tooth Bleach and Method for Use" (abandoned).

(e) United States Patent Application No. 10/288,239 filed on November 5, 2002 entitled "Dental Bleach" which is a continuation-part of U.S. Patent No. 6,500,408 (pending).

(f) All continuing prosecution applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, or divisional applications claiming priority to any of the above patent applications; and any foreign patent applications (including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention) claiming priority to any of the above patent applications, any patents issuing therefrom, and any reexamined or reissued patents thereof, except those foreign patent applications filed in the People's Republic of China (including the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region) and Taiwan, Republic of China and any patents issuing therefrom.

WHEREAS, JC Technologies, Inc. is the owner of the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Purchase Agreement, JC Technologies has assigned the Patent Rights to Ultradent Products, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, JC Technologies, Inc. hereby assigns the Patent Rights to Ultradent Products, Inc.

JC Technologies, Inc.

Signature:	(m Cau	
Title:	president	
Date:	8/6/03	

535025.1

RECORDED: 06/24/2010